DOC # 0700014 04/30/2007 10:34 AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: RESORT REALTY SERVICES INC

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

0£ 3

16.00

BK-0407 PG- 9004 RPTT:



A portion of APN N/A

Recording Requested By:

**Stewart Title of Douglas County** 

Timeshare Division

1663 US Highway 395N, Suite 101

Minden, NV 89423

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company **Reconveyance Division** 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad CA 92008

## **RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST** (Nevada)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, successor in interest to Litchfield Financial Corporation a Massachusetts Corporation, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: March 28, 2007

**Textron Financial Corporation,** A Delaware corporation As successor in interest to Litchfield Financial Corporation, A Massachusetts corporation

Name: Janet L. Hayes

Title: Loan Servicing Supervisor

STATE OF: Colorado )

) 55

COUNTY OF: Jefferson )

On March 28, 2007 before me,  $\underline{\phantom{a}}$ ✓ a Notary Public, ani personally appeared Janet L. Haves, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Supervisor, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Supervisor of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

(This area for official notarial seal)

**Notary Public:** 

My commission expires: 3

PG-

Page: 2 Of 3 04/30/2007

## SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST **UNDER DEEDS OF TRUST**

Trustor	Date of Deed of Trust	Recording Date	Deed/Trust Recording Information	Original Principal
Michael B. Chu	7/12/2003	7/24/2003	0584234/0703/11683	8,356.50



BK- 0407 0700014 Page: 3 Of 3 04/30/2007